

M.EX 14/2015
(CIS 275/2015)

Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 52

Date:-07.03.2026

Today is fixed for payment and awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.05.2026 for payment and awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

D/C by me

ADJ(i/c)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan(i/c)